506220807 08/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6267550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLAUS-PETER BOHN	10/30/2019
ROLAND FOSER	10/28/2019
MARKUS HARTMANN	11/04/2019
BASTIAN PLUEMACHER	11/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	FELDKIRCHERSTRASSE 100
City:	SCHAAN
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	9494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16626257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, abaland@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105440.PC972US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. GRABAREK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Grabarek, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=PC972US_Assignment and Declaration#page1.tif source=PC972US_Assignment and Declaration#page2.tif source=PC972US_Assignment and Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 506220807 REEL: 053595 FRAME: 0248

source=PC972US_Assignment and Declaration#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053595 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	PRILL FOR CHISELING STONE
Attorney Docket No.:	
the attached applied the application ide	aration are directed to (check one): cation; entified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; olication or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2018/066371, filed Jun-20-2018.
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable co named inventor I have so	nsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below- ld and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
Name of Assignce: Hilti Address of Assignce: Fo	Aktiengesellschaft eldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN
patent application, includ Patent of the United State reissues or extensions the of the term or terms for wutility models, and design the United States, togethe rights derived from said United States, togethe rights derived from the Protect the country in which any ASSIGNEE, its successor models, designs or other rights and the said of the	all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States ing: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters as that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, as which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to be with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International critical Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said and application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said and application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said and application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said and application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said and application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said and any or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any be granted for said or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
I hereby authorize and rec Letters Patent to said ASS	quest the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such SIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant the not executed and will not	at I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
assigns all information kn deliver any papers, make necessary or desirable by invention, to said applicat may be granted therefor o or to assist said ASSIGNI Letters Patent of the Unite	ree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or nown to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said tion including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, EE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing ed States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be sees or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
38 38	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below-named invent	
	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

201 PATENTUS REEL: 053595 FRAME: 0250

Date: 30.10.2019

Klaus-Peter BOHN

Signature:

Inventor:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Atterney Docket No.: This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application of the application; the application of PCT International Application No. PCTEP2018/966371. filled Jnn-20-2018 ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: Hilli Aktiengesellschaft Address of Assignee: Feklkircherstr. 180, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Fatent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in may country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application and the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filled, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. If warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. If hereby authorize and requested the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters	Title of Invention:	DRILL FOR CHISELING STONE
the attached application; the properties of the	Attorney Docket No.	∞: 3 .
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all resissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may bereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Le	the attached ag	oplication; a identified by the attorney docket no, and title of invention given above:
Name of Assignee: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all retress Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application for for said invention, including any and all retress Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application for for said invention, including any and all cetters Patent for the United States steensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize		ASSIGNMENT
Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in acco	For good and valuable named inventor I have	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below- sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted, (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property proteion, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reisues thereof to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors	Name of Assignee: H Address of Assignee:	ilti Aktiengesellschaft Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN
Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. DECLARATION As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	patent application, inc. Patent of the United S reissues or extensions of the term or terms for utility models, and det the United States, togst rights derived from sa Convention for the Prothe country in which a ASSIGNEE, its succe models, designs or oth without limitation, pat invention in any count to be held and enjoyed	cluding: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters tates that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end or which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, signs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to either with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority id United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International election of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said essors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility her rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, tents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said try or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. DECLARATION As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	I hereby authorize and Letters Patent to said	request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. DECLARATION As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	I warrant and covenan not executed and will	t that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	assigns all information deliver any papers, ma necessary or desirable invention, to said appl may be granted therefor or to assist said ASSIC Letters Patent of the U	known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said ication including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that or or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, INEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing inted States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:		
§ 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature: Tolky Folky		
	§ 1001 by fine or impr	isonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor: Roland FOSER Date: 10. 28, 2019		
	Inventor: Roland	FOSER Date: 10, 28, 2019

Page 1 of 1

2017P00148WOUS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: DRILL FOR CHISELING STONE
Attorney Docket No.:
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2018/066371, filed Jun-20-2018.
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below- named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
Name of Assignee: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
DECLARATION
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) seems or south.
Signature:
Inventor: Markus HARTMANN Date: 4.11.20/9

Page 1 of 1 2017P00148WOUS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2018/066371. files ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any as Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including: eissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assign of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countred United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the sum rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the liconvention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the do the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assi	I, as a below- I United States and all Letters any and all s to the full end
the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2018/066371. files ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any as Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including a reisues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assign of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countre the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the licenter of the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the doctor of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such notels, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and it to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or tany and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	I, as a below- I United States and all Letters any and all s to the full end
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any an Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including a reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or country the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the saminghts derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the In Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the do the country in which any such application is filled, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and all extensions, renewals and to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or tany and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the	I, as a below- I United States and all Letters any and all s to the full end
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any as Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including a reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assign utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or count the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the saminghts derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Inconvention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the do the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or tany and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns the interests herein sold and assigned not executed and will not execute any document or instrument	d United States nd all Letters my and all s to the full end
Name of Assignee: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 160, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any at Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including a reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countre the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the letter country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and at to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or tany and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communica	J United States nd all Letters my and all s to the full end
Address of Assignee: Feldkircherstr. 100, 9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any as Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including a reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assign of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countre the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the license Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the dot the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and all extensions, renewals and to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or tany and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any an Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, lega	nd all Letters my and all s to the full end
patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any are Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including a reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications sutility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countre United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the lit Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the dothe country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or tany and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any an Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repre	nd all Letters my and all s to the full end
Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repre	ies foreign to e the priority nternational mestic laws of said h patents, utility including, I for said
not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repre	id all such
	and that I have
assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will a deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other is necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfer invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Lette may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its success or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing. Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights the granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said inv	execute and nover a control acts ct title to said rs Patent that sors, or assigns, or enforcing that may be
<u>DECLARATION</u>	
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap	pplication.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of got more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	18 U.S.C.
Inventor: Bastian PLÜMACHER Date: 04.47.4	

201**PATENT**US Page 1 of 1 **REEL: 053595 FRAME: 0253**

RECORDED: 08/25/2020